(1) For 2004, the product of the amount determined under9
section 2(b)(1) of this chapter multiplied by seven hundred10
fifty-two thousandths (0.752).11
(2) For 2005 and each year thereafter, the product of the amount12
determined under section 2(b)(2) of this chapter for that year13
multiplied by seven hundred fifty-two thousandths (0.752).14

(c) The receipts from the tax levied under this section shall be15
used for the leasing, purchasing, constructing, or operating of facilities16
for community based residential programs (as defined in IC 12-7-2-40)17
for individuals with a mental illness.18